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The Upstate Alliance of REALTORS® Multiple Listing Service, Inc. (UPSTAR MLS) is a local MLS participating in the Indiana Regional MLS (IRMLS). Statistics are based on Residential Single Family listings and sales, as reported to the IRMLS, 
from the primary coverage area of UPSTAR MLS, which includes the counties of Allen, Whitley, Huntington, Adams, Wells, DeKalb and Noble. However, listings from other surrounding counties may also be entered for UPSTAR MLS and 
therefore are included in the MLS-wide statistics. The data may not reflect all real estate activity in the market. 

Current as of October 10, 2023  |  Report © 2023 ShowingTime.

Housing Supply Overview
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Property Type with
Strongest Closed Sales:

Condo

Sales of new single-family homes decreased 8.7% month-over-month, to a 
seasonally adjusted annual rate of 675,000 units, according to the U.S. Census 
Bureau, the slowest pace since March. Higher mortgage interest rates are taking 
their toll on buyer demand, and a number of buyers are choosing to postpone their 
next home purchase until rates move lower. With sales softening, builder confidence 
also declined, falling five points to 45 in September, according to the National 
Association of Home Builders (NAHB). For the 12-month period spanning October 
2022 through September 2023, Closed Sales in the Fort Wayne region were down 
15.9 percent overall. The price range with the largest gain in sales was the $300,001 
and Above range, where they increased 3.0 percent.

The overall Median Sales Price was up 9.8 percent to $225,000. The property type 
with the largest price gain was the Condo segment, where prices increased 7.9 
percent to $249,900. The overall Percent of Original List Price Received at Sale was 
down 1.6 percent to 98.1 percent.

Market-wide, inventory levels were up 14.2 percent. The property type that gained 
the most inventory was the Condo segment, where it increased 32.6 percent. That 
amounts to 1.9 months supply for Single-Family homes and 1.7 months supply for 
Condos.

Pending Sales

Months Supply of Inventory



Closed Sales
 A count of the actual sales that closed. Based on a rolling 12-month total.

By Price Range 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

$75,000 and Below 564 381 - 32.4% 550 372 - 32.4% 14 9 - 35.7%
$75,001 to $100,000 428 301 - 29.7% 418 299 - 28.5% 10 2 - 80.0%
$100,001 to $125,000 561 378 - 32.6% 555 364 - 34.4% 6 14 + 133.3%
$125,001 to $150,000 906 668 - 26.3% 873 654 - 25.1% 33 14 - 57.6%
$150,001 to $300,000 4,419 3,667 - 17.0% 4,138 3,401 - 17.8% 281 266 - 5.3%
$300,001 and Above 2,066 2,129 + 3.0% 1,948 1,987 + 2.0% 118 142 + 20.3%

All Price Ranges 8,945 7,524 - 15.9% 8,483 7,077 - 16.6% 462 447 - 3.2%

By Construction Type 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

Previously Owned 8,297 6,837 - 17.6% 7,890 6,462 - 18.1% 407 375 - 7.9%
New Construction 648 687 + 6.0% 593 615 + 3.7% 55 72 + 30.9%

All Construction Types 8,945 7,524 - 15.9% 8,483 7,077 - 16.6% 462 447 - 3.2%
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The Upstate Alliance of REALTORS® Multiple Listing Service, Inc. (UPSTAR MLS) is a local MLS participating in the Indiana Regional MLS (IRMLS). Statistics are based on Residential Single Family listings and sales, as reported to the 
IRMLS, from the primary coverage area of UPSTAR MLS, which includes the counties of Allen, Whitley, Huntington, Adams, Wells, DeKalb and Noble. However, listings from other surrounding counties may also be entered for UPSTAR 
MLS and therefore are included in the MLS-wide statistics. The data may not reflect all real estate activity in the market.
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Pending Sales
A count of properties on which offers have been accepted. Based on a rolling 12-month total.

By Price Range 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

$75,000 and Below 466 275 - 41.0% 452 268 - 40.7% 14 7 - 50.0%
$75,001 to $100,000 443 299 - 32.5% 432 297 - 31.3% 11 2 - 81.8%
$100,001 to $125,000 539 337 - 37.5% 530 327 - 38.3% 9 10 + 11.1%
$125,001 to $150,000 966 703 - 27.2% 929 687 - 26.0% 37 16 - 56.8%
$150,001 to $300,000 4,159 3,577 - 14.0% 3,890 3,318 - 14.7% 269 259 - 3.7%
$300,001 and Above 2,028 2,101 + 3.6% 1,909 1,956 + 2.5% 119 145 + 21.8%

All Price Ranges 8,770 7,432 - 15.3% 8,309 6,992 - 15.9% 461 440 - 4.6%

By Construction Type 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

Previously Owned 8,128 6,734 - 17.2% 7,716 6,363 - 17.5% 412 371 - 10.0%
New Construction 642 698 + 8.7% 593 629 + 6.1% 49 69 + 40.8%

All Construction Types 8,770 7,432 - 15.3% 8,309 6,992 - 15.9% 461 440 - 4.6%

The Upstate Alliance of REALTORS® Multiple Listing Service, Inc. (UPSTAR MLS) is a local MLS participating in the Indiana Regional MLS (IRMLS). Statistics are based on Residential Single Family listings and sales, as reported to the 
IRMLS, from the primary coverage area of UPSTAR MLS, which includes the counties of Allen, Whitley, Huntington, Adams, Wells, DeKalb and Noble. However, listings from other surrounding counties may also be entered for UPSTAR 
MLS and therefore are included in the MLS-wide statistics. The data may not reflect all real estate activity in the market.

Current as of October 10, 2023  |  Report © 2023 ShowingTime.  |   3

All Properties Single-Family Condo

466 443 539

966

4,159

2,028

275 299 337
703

3,577

2,101

$75,000 and
Below

$75,001 to
$100,000

$100,001 to
$125,000

$125,001 to
$150,000

$150,001 to
$300,000

$300,001 and
Above

By Price Range
9-2022 9-2023

8,128

642

6,734

698

Previously Owned New Construction

By Construction Type
9-2022 9-2023

- 41.0%

8,309

461

6,992

440

Single-Family Condo

By Property Type
9-2022 9-2023

- 32.5% - 37.5% - 14.0% + 3.6% - 15.9% - 4.6%- 17.2% + 8.7%- 27.2%



Median Sales Price 

By Construction Type 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

Previously Owned $196,000 $210,000 + 7.1% $195,000 $209,900 + 7.6% $225,000 $240,000 + 6.7%
New Construction $320,050 $346,900 + 8.4% $323,972 $349,900 + 8.0% $262,240 $283,072 + 7.9%

All Construction Types $205,000 $225,000 + 9.8% $204,900 $220,000 + 7.4% $231,614 $249,900 + 7.9%
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The Upstate Alliance of REALTORS® Multiple Listing Service, Inc. (UPSTAR MLS) is a local MLS participating in the Indiana Regional MLS (IRMLS). Statistics are based on Residential Single Family listings and sales, as reported to the 
IRMLS, from the primary coverage area of UPSTAR MLS, which includes the counties of Allen, Whitley, Huntington, Adams, Wells, DeKalb and Noble. However, listings from other surrounding counties may also be entered for UPSTAR 
MLS and therefore are included in the MLS-wide statistics. The data may not reflect all real estate activity in the market.

 Median price point for all closed sales, not accounting for seller concessions. Based on a rolling 12-month median.
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Percent of Original List Price Received

By Price Range 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

$75,000 and Below 90.2% 88.5% - 1.9% 90.1% 88.3% - 2.0% 94.8% 94.2% - 0.6%
$75,001 to $100,000 95.7% 94.1% - 1.7% 95.6% 94.1% - 1.6% 100.0% 86.5% - 13.5%
$100,001 to $125,000 99.1% 96.5% - 2.6% 99.1% 96.6% - 2.5% 100.8% 95.9% - 4.9%
$125,001 to $150,000 100.0% 98.6% - 1.4% 100.0% 98.7% - 1.3% 99.5% 94.3% - 5.2%
$150,001 to $300,000 101.3% 99.4% - 1.9% 101.3% 99.5% - 1.8% 101.0% 98.7% - 2.3%
$300,001 and Above 99.5% 98.2% - 1.3% 99.4% 98.2% - 1.2% 100.5% 97.5% - 3.0%

All Price Ranges 99.7% 98.1% - 1.6% 99.6% 98.1% - 1.5% 100.5% 98.0% - 2.5%

By Construction Type 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

Previously Owned 99.6% 98.1% - 1.5% 99.6% 98.1% - 1.5% 100.6% 97.7% - 2.9%
New Construction 100.1% 98.7% - 1.4% 100.0% 98.6% - 1.4% 100.2% 99.6% - 0.6%

All Construction Types 99.7% 98.1% - 1.6% 99.6% 98.1% - 1.5% 100.5% 98.0% - 2.5%
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The Upstate Alliance of REALTORS® Multiple Listing Service, Inc. (UPSTAR MLS) is a local MLS participating in the Indiana Regional MLS (IRMLS). Statistics are based on Residential Single Family listings and sales, as reported to the 
IRMLS, from the primary coverage area of UPSTAR MLS, which includes the counties of Allen, Whitley, Huntington, Adams, Wells, DeKalb and Noble. However, listings from other surrounding counties may also be entered for UPSTAR 
MLS and therefore are included in the MLS-wide statistics. The data may not reflect all real estate activity in the market.

 Percentage found when dividing a property’s sales price by its original list price, then taking the average for all properties sold,
 not accounting for seller concessions. Based on a rolling 12-month average.
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Price Per Square Foot

By Price Range 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

$75,000 and Below $51 $54 + 5.9% $50 $53 + 6.0% $77 $94 + 22.1%
$75,001 to $100,000 $78 $78 0.0% $78 $78 0.0% $83 $67 - 19.3%
$100,001 to $125,000 $98 $99 + 1.0% $98 $98 0.0% $103 $115 + 11.7%
$125,001 to $150,000 $108 $113 + 4.6% $107 $113 + 5.6% $131 $143 + 9.2%
$150,001 to $300,000 $129 $135 + 4.7% $128 $134 + 4.7% $146 $152 + 4.1%
$300,001 and Above $162 $170 + 4.9% $161 $168 + 4.3% $184 $189 + 2.7%

All Price Ranges $125 $135 + 8.0% $124 $133 + 7.3% $151 $161 + 6.6%

By Construction Type 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

Previously Owned $121 $129 + 6.6% $120 $128 + 6.7% $146 $154 + 5.5%
New Construction $177 $189 + 6.8% $176 $189 + 7.4% $186 $195 + 4.8%

All Construction Types $125 $135 + 8.0% $124 $133 + 7.3% $151 $161 + 6.6%
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The Upstate Alliance of REALTORS® Multiple Listing Service, Inc. (UPSTAR MLS) is a local MLS participating in the Indiana Regional MLS (IRMLS). Statistics are based on Residential Single Family listings and sales, as reported to the 
IRMLS, from the primary coverage area of UPSTAR MLS, which includes the counties of Allen, Whitley, Huntington, Adams, Wells, DeKalb and Noble. However, listings from other surrounding counties may also be entered for UPSTAR 
MLS and therefore are included in the MLS-wide statistics. The data may not reflect all real estate activity in the market.

 The price per square foot of residential properties. Sold properties only. Based on a rolling 12-month average.
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Inventory of Homes for Sale
 The number of properties available for sale in active status at the end of the most recent month. Based on one month of activity.

By Price Range 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

$75,000 and Below 50 35 - 30.0% 50 35 - 30.0% 0 0 --
$75,001 to $100,000 42 31 - 26.2% 42 31 - 26.2% 0 0 --
$100,001 to $125,000 43 37 - 14.0% 42 36 - 14.3% 1 1 0.0%
$125,001 to $150,000 72 54 - 25.0% 72 54 - 25.0% 0 0 --
$150,001 to $300,000 352 394 + 11.9% 331 363 + 9.7% 21 31 + 47.6%
$300,001 and Above 444 593 + 33.6% 420 564 + 34.3% 24 29 + 20.8%

All Price Ranges 1,024 1,169 + 14.2% 978 1,108 + 13.3% 46 61 + 32.6%

By Construction Type 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

Previously Owned 810 927 + 14.4% 784 888 + 13.3% 26 39 + 50.0%
New Construction 214 242 + 13.1% 194 220 + 13.4% 20 22 + 10.0%

All Construction Types 1,024 1,169 + 14.2% 978 1,108 + 13.3% 46 61 + 32.6%
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The Upstate Alliance of REALTORS® Multiple Listing Service, Inc. (UPSTAR MLS) is a local MLS participating in the Indiana Regional MLS (IRMLS). Statistics are based on Residential Single Family listings and sales, as reported to the 
IRMLS, from the primary coverage area of UPSTAR MLS, which includes the counties of Allen, Whitley, Huntington, Adams, Wells, DeKalb and Noble. However, listings from other surrounding counties may also be entered for UPSTAR 
MLS and therefore are included in the MLS-wide statistics. The data may not reflect all real estate activity in the market.
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Months Supply of Inventory

By Price Range 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

$75,000 and Below 1.3 1.5 + 15.4% 1.3 1.6 + 23.1% 0.0 0.0 --
$75,001 to $100,000 1.1 1.2 + 9.1% 1.2 1.3 + 8.3% 0.0 0.0 --
$100,001 to $125,000 1.0 1.3 + 30.0% 1.0 1.3 + 30.0% 0.9 0.8 - 11.1%
$125,001 to $150,000 0.9 0.9 0.0% 0.9 0.9 0.0% 0.0 0.0 --
$150,001 to $300,000 1.0 1.3 + 30.0% 1.0 1.3 + 30.0% 0.9 1.4 + 55.6%
$300,001 and Above 2.6 3.4 + 30.8% 2.6 3.5 + 34.6% 2.4 2.4 0.0%

All Price Ranges 1.4 1.9 + 35.7% 1.4 1.9 + 35.7% 1.2 1.7 + 41.7%

By Construction Type 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change 9-2022 9-2023 Change

Previously Owned 1.2 1.7 + 41.7% 1.2 1.7 + 41.7% 0.8 1.3 + 62.5%
New Construction 4.0 4.2 + 5.0% 3.9 4.2 + 7.7% 4.9 3.8 - 22.4%

All Construction Types 1.4 1.9 + 35.7% 1.4 1.9 + 35.7% 1.2 1.7 + 41.7%
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The Upstate Alliance of REALTORS® Multiple Listing Service, Inc. (UPSTAR MLS) is a local MLS participating in the Indiana Regional MLS (IRMLS). Statistics are based on Residential Single Family listings and sales, as reported to the 
IRMLS, from the primary coverage area of UPSTAR MLS, which includes the counties of Allen, Whitley, Huntington, Adams, Wells, DeKalb and Noble. However, listings from other surrounding counties may also be entered for UPSTAR 
MLS and therefore are included in the MLS-wide statistics. The data may not reflect all real estate activity in the market.

 The inventory of homes for sale at the end of the most recent month, based on one month of activity,
 divided by the average monthly pending sales from the last 12 months.
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